

MHIL Provider Memo

Molina Healthcare of Illinois, Inc. | August 15, 2025

Changes to PA Requirements for Skin Substitutes: Fourth Quarter 2025

The codes listed in the Molina Healthcare of Illinois (Molina) Prior Authorization (PA) Codification List **require** Prior Authorization. The additions below will be reflected on the PA Codification List on the website's [Frequently Used Forms](#) page under Authorization Requests. The downloadable file lists the Current Procedural Terminology (CPT) and Healthcare Common Procedural Coding System (HCPCS) codes that require PA.

Important: This memo only addresses codes being **added** to the Codification List. Codes removed from the grid that no longer require Prior Authorization are **not** listed here. This is a notification only and does **not** determine if the benefit is covered by the member's plan. Providers are **strongly encouraged** to review all updates regularly and confirm whether a code requires PA.

Additions to the PA code list

These codes will **require** Prior Authorization effective **November 1, 2025**:

Hyperbaric and Wound Care
C9250, Q4102, Q4103, Q4104, Q4105, Q4107, Q4108, Q4122, Q4124, Q4168, A2012, A4100, Q4110, Q4111, Q4112, Q4113, Q4114, Q4115, Q4117, Q4118, Q4123, Q4127, Q4134, Q4135, Q4136, Q4137, Q4138, Q4139, Q4140, Q4141, Q4142, Q4143, Q4145, Q4146, Q4147, Q4148, Q4149, Q4152, Q4153, Q4154, Q4155, Q4161, Q4165, Q4166, Q4167, Q4169, Q4170, Q4171, Q4173, Q4174, Q4175, Q4176, Q4177, Q4183, Q4184, Q4185, Q4188, Q4189, Q4190, Q4192, Q4193, Q4198, Q4200, Q4201, Q4202, Q4206, Q4208, Q4209, Q4211, Q4212, Q4213, Q4214, Q4216, Q4217, Q4220, Q4222, Q4224, Q4225, Q4226, Q4230, Q4232, Q4233, Q4234, Q4235, Q4237, Q4241, Q4242, Q4245, Q4246, Q4247, Q4249, Q4254, Q4255, Q4256, Q4257, Q4258, Q4258, Q4263, Q4264, Q4279, Q4287, Q4288, Q4289, Q4290, Q4291, Q4292, Q4293, Q4296, Q4297, Q4298, Q4300, Q4301, Q4303, Q4304, Q4311, Q4312, Q4313, Q4314, Q4315, Q4317, Q4318, Q4319, Q4320, Q4321, Q4327, Q4328, Q4329, Q4330, Q4331, Q4332, Q4333, Q4334, Q4335, Q4336, Q4337, Q4338, Q4339, Q4340, Q4341, Q4342, Q4343, Q4344, Q4345, Q4346, Q4347, Q4348, Q4349, Q4350, Q4351, Q4352, Q4353, Q4322, Q4323, Q4324, Q4325, A2004, A2006, A2007, A2008, A2009, A2010, A2011, A2013, A2030, A2031, A2032, A2033, A2034, A2035, Q4355, Q4356, Q4357, Q4358, Q4359, Q4361, Q4362, Q4363, Q4364, Q4365, Q4366, Q4367

PA process

The process for obtaining Prior Authorization has **not** changed. Please use the [Availity Essentials Portal](#) (preferred) or complete the Prior Authorization Request Form with **all** pertinent information **and** medical notes as applicable.

Convenient tool for PA codes

Providers are encouraged to use Molina's online [PA LookUp Tool](#) to help find the correct codes. It is intended for **searches only** and should **not** be used to make determinations about coverage.

The PA Tool is for outpatient services **only**. All elective inpatient admissions to acute hospitals, Skilled Nursing Facilities (SNF), rehabilitation facilities, or Long-Term Acute Care Hospitals (LTACH) **must** follow standard Molina Utilization Management notification and review procedures.

Advanced imaging authorization requests

Providers are **strongly encouraged** to submit all requests in the [Avality Essentials Portal](#). If you are unable to do so, you may submit a request by fax to (877) 731-7218. Use the [Avality Portal](#) to quickly and easily check the status of a request.

Note: Obtaining authorization does **not** guarantee payment. Molina retains the right to review benefit limitations and exclusions, eligibility on the date of the service, correct coding, billing practices, and whether the service was provided in the most appropriate and cost-effective setting of care.

Molina Clinical Policies

Molina's Clinical Policies (MCPs) are accessible at [MolinaClinicalPolicy.com](#). Some that are specific to Illinois are found on the [Molina Clinical Policy](#) page in the Illinois Provider section of the Molina website.

MCG Cite for Guideline Transparency

Molina has partnered with MCG Health to implement Cite for Care Guideline Transparency. You can access this feature through the [Avality Essentials Portal](#). With MCG Cite for Guideline Transparency, Molina can share clinical indications with providers. The tool operates as a secure extension of Molina's existing MCG investment and helps meet regulations around transparency for care delivery.

Questions?

We're here to help! Contact your dedicated provider relations manager or email the Provider Relations team at MHILProviderNetworkManagement@MolinaHealthcare.com. To help identify your dedicated provider relations manager, visit [Molina's Service Area page](#).

Provider portal alert

[Avality Essentials](#) is the exclusive provider portal for Molina Healthcare. Log in today to ensure that you and your staff have access to streamlined claims management, authorizations, eligibility/benefit verification, and more.

Get critical updates

Receive news and updates about Molina services, plan requirements, and more delivered straight to your inbox! [Click here](#) to receive information curated exclusively for Molina's Illinois providers.